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2017 NHIAA SWIM & DIVE CHAMPS
DIVISION II

Results - Division II

#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ADER-DA1 1:49.62

Lindsay Wagner SO Kyra Chen FR

Natalie Young FR Emma Wagner SR

25.91 31.75 24.4827.48

ASAI-NE2 1:54.98

Eleanor Sullivan SO Yana Quel FR

Chani Parrott FR Katherine Paiva SO

29.10 32.26 25.9927.63

ASOU-NE3 1:56.02

Mary Rego SR Bella Geskos SO

Tess White JR Vivien Merryfield SO

30.08 31.94 27.1326.87

AHAN-NE4 1:57.14

Grace Wenger FR Norina Manetsch JR

Eliza Rodi SO Magaret Wenger FR

30.08 32.20 25.4829.38

APOR-DA5 2:01.49

Trinity Zola FR Gianna Wyman SR

Grace Smith JR Nora Mitchell SO

31.25 34.76 26.7828.70

ALEB-NE6 2:02.25

Kayla Davis SR Catherine Gavell SR

Marissa Hebert FR Cecilia Hampton JR

29.39 31.35 30.8930.62

ABOW-DA7 2:02.28

Sonya DeLorie JR Dillon Hicks JR

Kathleen Jenkins JR Shannon Luby FR

31.45 35.40 28.3127.12

AWND-NE8 2:03.00

Hannah Pickett SO Meredith Richard JR

Alyssa Daniels SO Marla Batson SR

30.89 36.22 26.9628.93

AOYR-NE9 2:03.87

Hannah Carrico JR Lily Wong SR

Molly Downey SR Liesey Parsons SO

32.18 34.47 25.1832.04

AWNC-NE10 2:04.12

Sydney Cestone JR Anne Rademacher FR

Haillie Figueroa-Duarte Jamie Roy JR

33.65 32.81 27.9729.69

AHOL-NE11 2:05.87

Maya Ruvido SO Mary Martin FR

Siobhan Rogers SR Morgan MacMillan SR

28.71 36.19 28.4932.48

AMON-NE12 2:07.82

Emma Manlove FR Kaitlyn Priest JR

Keagan Russell JR Kamdyn Russell FR

32.65 32.78 30.1632.23

AGIL-NE13 2:11.99

Kaitlyn Callahan JR Laurel Gingrich FR

Olivia Morea JR Zoe Fullerton SR

35.67 37.43 27.2831.61

ATRI-NE14 2:12.11

Kaitlin Turmel JR Julia Hetzel SO

Noelle Theodoulou SR Olivia LeClerc JR

36.69 40.26 28.3026.86

AGOF-DA15 2:15.98

Grace Danielson SR Lydia Barrett JR

Justine Watterson SO Jessica McGregor SO

32.89 40.12 29.0933.88

ASTE-NE16 2:21.82

Clara Avery FR Samantha Woodman SR

Elyse Scott JR Jennie Morey SR

39.31 42.57 28.7731.17

ACNA-DA17 2:22.14

Elsi Ojanen FR Victoria Stenersen FR

Kristyn Simoneau SR Carly LaBrecque JR

39.00 43.79 30.4028.95

AMCC-NE18 2:26.17

Grace Tucker SO Britany Boulerice SO

Emese Sexton SR Emma Knisley FR

39.87 34.16 32.6239.52

AJHN-NE19 2:27.94

Casey Woitkiewicz FR Anna Ishak FR

Sarah Ferguson FR Madison Duclos SO

#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

AOYR-NE1 1:41.88

Andrew Hodge JR Myles Carrico FR

Samuel Lippmann SR Alex Szymanski SR

25.62 29.07 22.3024.89

AHAN-NE2 1:43.64

Jack Wadsworth FR Christopher Rieseberg F

Erik Hansen SO Ethan Adner JR

24.58 29.52 23.3626.18

ASAI-NE3 1:49.02

Matthew Teague SR Maxwell Reich FR

Brendan Sullivan JR Van Nguyen Dinh Pham 

30.39 26.05 29.3823.20

ALEB-NE4 1:52.71

Andrew Han SO Scott Shepherd SR

Joah Moss SR Jack Molloy JR

28.52 30.25 25.6628.28

ASOU-NE5 1:53.01

Garrett Earley SR Connor Donoghue FR

Thomas Lipkin SR Luca Guerrini JR

29.13 30.53 27.6925.66

AHOL-NE6 1:55.94

Mitchell Cochran FR Amit Eshed SR

Alex Meagher SO Jamison Muckstadt JR

30.73 29.73 25.5729.91

AMON-NE7 1:57.10

Zachary Priest FR Jason Rosales SO

Braeden Huot SR Lucas Beteau JR

33.90 29.28 27.8726.05

AWND-NE8 1:57.32

Miles Swank FR David Hume JR

Jack Fitzgerald SR Maxwell Swank JR

31.95 32.56 25.6827.13

APOR-DA9 2:03.09

Cameron Scherr SO John Wyman SO

Carson Vardell SO Henry Ekstrom JR

32.52 34.38 25.8830.31

ACNA-DA10 2:05.31

Garrett Cournoyer FR Scott LaBrecque FR

Brent Smith JR Kole Patten SR

32.70 37.00 28.3527.26

ADER-DA11 2:05.54

Emir Islamovic SO Jonathan Furlong SR

Michael McKeen SO Antonio Imbriano SO

34.63 35.70 26.8728.34

ABOW-DA12 2:07.53

Zachary Mullen SO Yarxi Chen JR

Ethan Rychwalski FR Kyle Mason JR

37.76 31.96 27.8030.01

AMCC-NE13 2:15.18

Samuel Tucker SO Zack Allen FR

Todd Rust JR Kyle Thibault SR

35.33 39.94 30.1029.81

AGIL-NE14 2:18.55

Ryan Witham SO Michael Hart SR

Beck Mclean JR James Richardson SO

42.00 36.92 30.9428.69

APEL-NE--- DQ

Will Kane FR Will Campbell SR

Brett Young Jr SR Logan Ashley SR

33.00 38.38 26.3434.22

AWNC-NE--- DQ

Charles Gasperoni SR Oliver Willcox JR

Anthony Daniels SO Connor Murray SR

1:06.16 31.10 24.92

#3  Girls 200 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DER-DA SREmma Wagner1 1:55.45

26.98 28.65 29.8529.97

TRI-NE SRNoelle Theodoulou2 1:56.24

26.55 29.17 30.2930.23

OYR-NE SRSydnee Aubin3 1:58.18

26.85 29.28 31.6530.40

HAN-NE FRMagaret Wenger4 1:58.84

27.42 29.32 31.4630.64

SOU-NE JRTess White5 2:01.15

27.21 30.04 32.5431.36

SAI-NE JRKimmy Hazeltine6 2:04.19

27.59 30.43 33.4832.69

SAI-NE SROlivia Avrett7 2:05.07

29.13 31.46 31.9832.50

CAM-NE FRKatelyn Rakiey8 2:06.68

29.57 32.45 31.9732.69

WND-NE SOHannah Pickett9 2:08.11

30.55 32.67 31.7433.15
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Results - Division II
(#3  Girls 200 Yard Free)

SAI-NE FRHelena Entrican10 2:11.23

30.03 33.23 33.5234.45

BOW-DA SRRiley Hicks11 2:12.51

30.09 33.16 34.7234.54

POR-DA SONora Mitchell12 2:12.57

28.91 32.89 35.2135.56

POR-DA FRGreta Horgan13 2:14.34

30.38 34.60 34.6334.73

PEL-NE SROlivia Parks14 2:15.36

30.72 34.06 34.9835.60

SOU-NE FRAlexa Leary15 2:16.60

31.16 34.93 34.5835.93

KIN-NE FRSarah Bellefleur16 2:17.10

31.70 35.20 34.4735.73

OYR-NE SOMeghan Dirksmeier17 2:19.41

30.91 34.58 37.5836.34

PCA-NE JRMadison Jordan18 2:20.52

30.88 34.55 38.1536.94

SOU-NE SOVivien Merryfield19 2:21.23

31.22 35.33 37.1837.50

HAN-NE FRMia Manheimer20 2:21.56

32.04 35.40 37.5636.56

WND-NE FRAmy Prendergast21 2:24.50

31.50 36.20 38.5238.28

GOF-DA SOJessica McGregor22 2:25.51

32.04 37.15 37.9338.39

#4  Boys 200 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HAN-NE SRKristian Hansen1 1:43.10

24.20 26.17 26.1426.59

HAN-NE SOErik Hansen2 1:49.91

25.58 27.84 28.2328.26

OYR-NE SRSamuel Lippmann3 1:50.50

26.15 28.37 27.8228.16

WNC-NE JRJoshua Roberts4 1:52.80

25.70 28.37 29.0429.69

MON-NE SRBraeden Huot5 1:57.83

25.58 28.74 32.5230.99

SOU-NE SRGarrett Earley6 1:57.99

25.82 29.38 31.3631.43

KIN-NE JRCameron Stinchfield7 1:58.17

26.84 29.59 30.4031.34

CAM-NE JRWilliam Bauer8 1:58.49

26.34 30.42 30.0931.64

GIL-NE JRBeck Mclean9 2:05.14

28.14 31.19 33.0232.79

HAN-NE SOThomas Postans10 2:05.46

28.34 31.84 32.6732.61

OYR-NE SRKevin Rhoades11 2:07.46

27.38 30.87 34.8034.41

HAN-NE SRPayton Stearns12 2:10.15

28.62 32.29 34.4034.84

LEB-NE FRZethan Moss13 2:10.60

29.90 33.11 33.7433.85

OYR-NE FRChris Crosbie-Villasec14 2:11.12

29.61 32.31 34.6634.54

WND-NE JRRishi Krothapalli15 2:12.36

29.55 32.88 35.0334.90

POR-DA SOCameron Scherr16 2:15.75

30.21 34.75 34.0636.73

OYR-NE FRJoey Shannon17 2:16.15

31.22 35.07 33.8735.99

#5  Girls 200 Yard IM
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

OYR-NE SRAudrey Duvall1 2:08.88

28.55 31.42 30.9437.97

WNC-NE FRAnne Rademacher2 2:10.81

28.14 32.66 30.5339.48

DER-DA FRNatalie Young3 2:12.34

29.00 32.82 30.4340.09

HAN-NE JRNorina Manetsch4 2:13.55

28.42 33.53 31.9439.66

SAI-NE FRYana Quel5 2:13.56

30.15 34.28 30.7438.39

CBA-NE SREmelia Cronshaw6 2:14.04

30.41 33.52 31.3838.73

SAN SOEmily Metivier7 2:18.00

29.25 34.37 32.4041.98

SAI-NE FRChani Parrott8 2:18.75

29.41 35.95 32.4240.97

SAN SRKayla Metivier9 2:18.82

29.38 34.76 31.4043.28

HAN-NE SOEliza Rodi10 2:21.49

30.05 37.14 32.6141.69

POR-DA JRGrace Smith11 2:24.72

29.22 36.51 33.5545.44

OYR-NE SRLily Wong12 2:27.53

32.07 39.60 34.3741.49

POR-DA SOGrace Goddard13 2:28.10

32.01 37.67 34.6443.78

OYR-NE SRLydia Concannon14 2:28.61

32.57 37.14 35.5743.33

BOW-DA JRAmanda Sampo15 2:30.04

32.39 36.91 34.4646.28

MON-NE JRKaitlyn Priest16 2:30.07

30.57 40.82 35.7842.90

WND-NE SOAlyssa Daniels17 2:30.08

30.95 38.87 35.7244.54

POR-DA FRTrinity Zola18 2:32.44

33.92 36.18 36.9645.38

HAN-NE JRSarah Dunbar19 2:38.92

35.34 42.18 36.9644.44

OYR-NE SRMolly Downey20 2:39.90

33.75 42.85 37.1346.17

HOL-NE FRMary Martin21 2:40.03

32.71 39.03 40.6047.69

WNC-NE FRHaillie Figueroa-Duart22 2:40.13

30.59 39.29 41.0749.18

#6  Boys 200 Yard IM
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SAI-NE FRMaxwell Reich1 1:56.07

25.03 30.02 28.6132.41

OYR-NE JRAndrew Hodge2 2:02.84

24.97 28.93 30.6238.32

HAN-NE FRJack Wadsworth3 2:06.35

27.55 31.27 29.9837.55

HAN-NE FRChristopher Rieseberg4 2:11.09

28.66 35.36 30.6336.44

OYR-NE FRMark Hodge5 2:13.37

27.15 32.77 32.5340.92

LAC-NE FREric Phelps6 2:18.91

29.12 34.02 32.1143.66

OYR-NE SRJonathan Guerrette7 2:22.29

28.61 34.15 34.2645.27

OYR-NE SOAlex Crosbie-Villaseca8 2:23.39

30.48 38.88 35.0738.96

KIN-NE SRLachlan Plache9 2:26.28

29.90 34.23 34.9147.24

WND-NE JRMaxwell Swank10 2:26.62

29.77 37.28 34.5045.07

WND-NE SRJack Fitzgerald11 2:28.90

29.19 37.24 36.3846.09

HAN-NE JRClayton Pogue12 2:34.18

31.08 39.68 36.6446.78

#7  Girls 50 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LEB-NE SRCatherine Gavell1 23.72

DER-DA SOLindsay Wagner2 23.84

OYR-NE JREleanor Zwart3 24.40

DER-DA FRKyra Chen4 25.16

PEL-NE JRMattea Dundey5 25.23

SOU-NE SOBella Geskos6 25.57

OYR-NE SOLiesey Parsons7 25.65

HAN-NE FRGrace Wenger8 25.72

GIL-NE FRLaurel Gingrich9 26.44

POR-DA SRGianna Wyman10 26.70

CBA-NE FRCassuarina French11 26.76

HAN-NE SRMikayla Johnson12 26.77

WNC-NE JRSadie Gaskell13 26.93

WND-NE SRMarla Batson14 27.04

CBA-NE SRGabby Arena15 27.11

POR-DA FRGreta Horgan16 27.15

MON-NE FREmma Manlove17 27.39

SOU-NE SRJessica Redd18 27.67

GIL-NE JROlivia Morea19 27.68

JHN-NE FRSarah Ferguson20 27.73

GIL-NE SRZoe Fullerton21 27.74

HAN-NE SODaria Gundermann22 27.80

HAN-NE JREmily Murphy23 27.90

WNC-NE JRJamie Roy24 28.10
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Results - Division II
(#7  Girls 50 Yard Free)

WNC-NE SRIsabelle Domingos25 28.14

SAI-NE FRKelly Sullivan26 28.25

SAI-NE SRMargaret Lane27 28.38

HOL-NE SRMorgan MacMillan28 28.55

SAI-NE SOLia D'Aquila29 29.25

#8  Boys 50 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SAI-NE JRBrendan Sullivan1 21.47

LEB-NE SRScott Shepherd2 22.79

OYR-NE SRAlex Szymanski3 23.11

WND-NE FRYulian Ye4 23.37

OYR-NE SRReed Gibson5 23.64

HAN-NE JREthan Adner6 23.76

GOF-DA FRAlexander Estano7 23.90

OYR-NE FRMyles Carrico8 23.93

WND-NE JRChristian Bartley9 24.57

WNC-NE SRConnor Murray10 24.77

POR-DA JRHenry Ekstrom11 24.82

ILH-NE SRMatthew Sundius12 24.88

LEB-NE SOAndrew Han13 25.05

WND-NE JRJason Domogala14 25.26

MIL-NE FRMatthew Hannon15 25.42

PEL-NE JRSeung Hun Lee16 25.67

LEB-NE JRJack Molloy17 26.03

LEB-NE SRJoah Moss18 26.42

DER-DA SOMichael McKeen19 26.72

#9  Girls 1 mtr Diving
Yr Name         Team Finals Score

HAN-NE FRAmelia Wallis1 263.15

HAN-NE SOHazel Garrity-Hanchet2 205.45

#10  Boys 1 mtr Diving
Yr Name         Team Finals Score

HAN-NE SOKai Renshaw1 358.66

WND-NE FRCameron Rogers2 318.10

DER-DA SRJonathan Furlong3 307.75

OYR-NE SRAdam Hookway4 249.05

HAN-NE SOBenjamin Hoffer5 244.90

OYR-NE JRGraham Covell6 239.25

OYR-NE SRMoses Strout7 212.65

WND-NE FRJack Armstrong8 209.80

WND-NE JRDavid Hume9 209.50

WND-NE SRShawn Sweeny10 173.85

#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

TRI-NE SRNoelle Theodoulou1 58.63

26.89 31.74

LEB-NE SRCatherine Gavell2 58.69

27.22 31.47

BOW-DA JRKathleen Jenkins3 59.13

27.79 31.34

OYR-NE JREleanor Zwart4 1:00.11

27.93 32.18

SAI-NE FRChani Parrott5 1:01.56

28.85 32.71

POR-DA JRGrace Smith6 1:01.74

28.81 32.93

CNA-DA SRKristyn Simoneau7 1:03.05

29.20 33.85

HAN-NE FRMagaret Wenger8 1:05.98

30.88 35.10

WND-NE SOAlyssa Daniels9 1:06.50

30.72 35.78

MIL-NE JRAlice Danas10 1:06.63

30.30 36.33

SAI-NE JRAddison Kennamer11 1:07.05

31.10 35.95

BOW-DA JRSonya DeLorie12 1:07.92

30.79 37.13

LEB-NE FRMarissa Hebert13 1:08.17

31.97 36.20

OYR-NE JRHannah Carrico14 1:08.67

31.80 36.87

WND-NE SRMarla Batson15 1:09.50

30.98 38.52

HOP-NE JRBin Bin Schell16 1:09.67

31.57 38.10

MIL-NE FRElaine Danas17 1:10.00

31.36 38.64

STE-NE JRElyse Scott*18 1:10.73

31.64 39.09

GIL-NE JROlivia Morea*18 1:10.73

33.78 36.95

KIN-NE FRSarah Bellefleur20 1:10.83

33.72 37.11

HAN-NE FRAlice Garner21 1:11.45

32.08 39.37

POR-DA FRAnna Bergeron22 1:12.16

32.81 39.35

OYR-NE SRMolly Downey23 1:12.31

33.59 38.72

OYR-NE SRKatie Schmitt24 1:14.51

33.73 40.78

SOU-NE FRAmanda Jordan25 1:15.68

33.98 41.70

#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LEB-NE SRScott Shepherd1 57.20

26.55 30.65

SOU-NE SRThomas Lipkin2 58.20

26.44 31.76

OYR-NE FRGarrett Kesler3 58.89

27.76 31.13

OYR-NE FRMark Hodge4 1:00.53

27.34 33.19

WND-NE SRJack Fitzgerald5 1:00.83

28.35 32.48

OYR-NE JRPaul Kobus6 1:02.85

28.29 34.56

GOF-DA FRElliot Anderson7 1:03.14

29.51 33.63

CNA-DA JRBrent Smith8 1:04.80

29.65 35.15

HOL-NE SRAmit Eshed9 1:05.09

28.70 36.39

LEB-NE SRJoah Moss10 1:05.37

29.72 35.65

SAI-NE SRMatthew Teague11 1:05.50

31.11 34.39

WNC-NE SOEvan Domingos12 1:06.11

29.47 36.64

WND-NE JRMaxwell Swank13 1:07.45

30.21 37.24

HOL-NE SOAlex Meagher14 1:09.05

31.68 37.37

PEL-NE FRWill Kane15 1:09.24

31.64 37.60

GIL-NE SRMichael Hart16 1:11.80

30.81 40.99

OYR-NE SORyan Donovan--- DQ

47.70 40.10

#13  Girls 100 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DER-DA FRKyra Chen1 54.37

26.73 27.64

HAN-NE FRGrace Wenger2 54.76

26.64 28.12

LEB-NE SRKayla Davis3 55.90

26.76 29.14

HOL-NE SOMaya Ruvido4 55.99

26.96 29.03

OYR-NE SOLiesey Parsons5 56.29

26.89 29.40

SAI-NE JRKimmy Hazeltine6 56.96

27.37 29.59

MIL-NE SRZoe Daudier7 58.23

27.54 30.69

BOW-DA JRAmanda Sampo8 58.27

28.10 30.17

CBA-NE SRGabby Arena9 59.32

28.48 30.84

WND-NE SOEmily Craven10 59.37

28.81 30.56

POR-DA SRGianna Wyman11 59.49

28.51 30.98

HOP-NE FRSydney Stockwell12 59.99

28.83 31.16

BOW-DA SRRiley Hicks13 1:00.16

29.06 31.10
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Results - Division II
(#13  Girls 100 Yard Free)

CBA-NE FRCassuarina French14 1:00.17

28.74 31.43

MON-NE FREmma Manlove15 1:00.52

29.08 31.44

JHN-NE FRAnna Ishak16 1:00.66

29.72 30.94

HAN-NE SRMikayla Johnson17 1:00.68

28.66 32.02

WNC-NE FRHaillie Figueroa-Duart18 1:00.73

28.99 31.74

HOL-NE FRMary Martin19 1:01.18

29.38 31.80

WNC-NE JRSadie Gaskell20 1:01.20

29.09 32.11

WND-NE JRMeredith Richard21 1:01.25

29.18 32.07

SOU-NE SOVivien Merryfield22 1:02.04

29.68 32.36

GIL-NE SRZoe Fullerton23 1:02.10

29.34 32.76

GOF-DA SOJessica McGregor24 1:06.06

31.22 34.84

#14  Boys 100 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SAI-NE JRBrendan Sullivan1 47.03

22.65 24.38

WND-NE FRYulian Ye2 51.16

24.32 26.84

OYR-NE SRReed Gibson3 52.01

25.23 26.78

OYR-NE SRAlex Szymanski*4 52.29

25.01 27.28

HAN-NE JRAtticus Kangas*4 52.29

25.12 27.17

SOU-NE SRGarrett Earley6 52.49

25.27 27.22

GOF-DA FRAlexander Estano7 52.72

25.56 27.16

HAN-NE JREthan Adner8 53.70

25.85 27.85

WNC-NE SRTyler Roberts9 54.22

25.42 28.80

GIL-NE JRBeck Mclean10 55.64

26.57 29.07

WND-NE JRChristian Bartley11 56.61

26.92 29.69

WND-NE JRJason Domogala12 57.04

27.18 29.86

OYR-NE SRKevin Rhoades13 57.43

27.52 29.91

WND-NE JRRishi Krothapalli14 57.46

27.74 29.72

MCC-NE JRTodd Rust15 57.86

28.84 29.02

POR-DA JRHenry Ekstrom16 57.92

28.08 29.84

HAN-NE SOOliver Parrado17 57.96

27.09 30.87

OYR-NE FRChris Crosbie-Villasec18 58.88

27.71 31.17

MIL-NE FRMatthew Hannon19 1:00.24

28.44 31.80

DER-DA SOMichael McKeen20 1:00.43

27.80 32.63

LEB-NE JRJack Molloy21 1:00.55

28.68 31.87

#15  Girls 500 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WNC-NE FRAnne Rademacher1 5:06.75

27.77 29.68 31.1930.92

31.59 31.37 31.71 31.19

31.13 30.20

DER-DA SREmma Wagner2 5:10.11

28.27 31.12 31.8331.23

31.15 31.32 31.13 31.40

31.91 30.75

SAI-NE SOEleanor Sullivan3 5:10.22

27.87 31.06 31.7431.66

31.61 31.19 31.64 31.58

31.83 30.04

DER-DA FRNatalie Young4 5:12.73

27.98 30.44 31.6431.20

31.93 32.16 32.21 32.09

32.06 31.02

OYR-NE SRSydnee Aubin5 5:19.10

27.34 29.85 31.8031.14

32.31 32.75 33.38 33.56

33.73 33.24

SAN SRKayla Metivier6 5:27.48

29.26 32.01 32.9932.44

33.04 33.52 33.82 33.89

33.67 32.84

HAN-NE SOEliza Rodi7 5:33.22

29.82 32.80 33.7933.51

34.10 34.34 33.93 34.03

33.73 33.17

WND-NE SOHannah Pickett8 5:36.76

31.23 33.42 34.4234.13

34.41 34.26 33.95 34.08

33.95 32.91

CAM-NE FRKatelyn Rakiey9 5:41.08

31.19 33.88 34.6534.54

34.77 34.66 34.86 35.27

34.27 32.99

SAI-NE SOKatherine Paiva10 5:42.14

29.86 32.81 34.6134.22

35.18 35.71 35.12 35.07

35.10 34.46

SAI-NE SROlivia Avrett11 5:43.46

30.35 33.77 35.4534.89

35.49 35.63 34.79 35.14

34.95 33.00

JHN-NE FRSarah Ferguson12 5:46.13

30.69 33.66 35.6834.86

35.71 35.40 35.25 35.70

35.62 33.56

SAI-NE FRHelena Entrican13 5:50.61

30.53 34.22 35.1335.24

36.10 36.40 36.91 36.19

35.16 34.73

POR-DA SONora Mitchell14 5:54.13

29.59 33.85 35.8035.60

36.60 36.57 36.65 36.80

36.68 35.99

SOU-NE FRAlexa Leary15 5:56.93

32.31 35.50 36.3835.84

36.25 36.77 36.26 36.43

36.22 34.97

LEB-NE FRMarissa Hebert16 5:59.02

31.54 34.86 36.9736.30

36.42 36.79 36.86 37.12

36.42 35.74

MIL-NE FRElaine Danas17 6:04.15

32.50 35.78 36.3236.11

36.78 37.91 37.26 38.45

36.21 36.83

BOW-DA JRDillon Hicks18 6:04.26

32.78 35.92 37.0236.92

37.03 37.28 37.67 38.04

36.95 34.65

GOF-DA SRGrace Danielson19 6:05.69

32.27 35.61 37.8736.80

37.78 37.61 38.89 37.08

36.72 35.06

OYR-NE SOMeghan Dirksmeier20 6:06.23

33.02 35.58 37.5936.94

37.12 37.25 37.85 37.36

37.82 35.70

PEL-NE SROlivia Parks21 6:10.60

32.48 36.51 37.7537.05

38.19 38.61 38.47 37.89

37.39 36.26

PCA-NE JRMadison Jordan22 6:21.28

32.90 36.23 38.1936.83

38.70 39.16 39.73 40.15

40.47 38.92

HAN-NE FRMia Manheimer23 6:27.37

33.06 36.66 38.7838.05

39.53 39.92 40.05 40.94

40.45 39.93
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Results - Division II

#16  Boys 500 Yard Free
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HAN-NE SRKristian Hansen1 4:33.61

25.96 27.43 27.7327.72

27.65 27.69 27.95 27.68

27.58 26.22

HAN-NE SOErik Hansen2 4:50.30

26.34 28.45 29.3528.93

29.72 29.82 29.92 29.88

29.38 28.51

OYR-NE SRSamuel Lippmann3 4:52.25

27.15 29.11 29.3629.18

29.28 29.48 29.50 29.96

29.90 29.33

SOU-NE FRConnor Donoghue4 5:05.76

26.93 30.07 31.3531.30

31.70 31.36 31.21 31.04

30.93 29.87

KIN-NE JRCameron Stinchfield5 5:28.50

27.93 31.40 33.2732.80

33.17 34.11 34.17 34.38

34.34 32.93

WND-NE FRMiles Swank6 5:47.32

30.80 34.26 35.6035.15

34.71 35.09 35.43 36.35

35.78 34.15

GOF-DA FRElliot Anderson7 5:48.11

30.53 34.48 35.0435.45

35.02 35.73 35.94 36.90

36.52 32.50

PEL-NE FRWill Kane8 5:56.59

32.23 35.12 36.7736.64

37.68 36.63 37.04 36.63

35.63 32.22

OYR-NE JRPaul Kobus9 5:58.45

28.64 32.49 37.2435.46

37.47 37.56 37.15 36.82

40.95 34.67

HAN-NE JRClayton Pogue10 6:01.65

32.37 35.26 37.1136.08

37.75 36.86 37.20 37.36

37.00 34.66

LEB-NE FRZethan Moss11 6:03.80

31.64 35.65 37.6337.21

38.01 37.93 37.15 37.24

37.37 33.97

OYR-NE FRJoey Shannon12 6:10.48

32.79 38.03 38.9838.47

39.43 37.03 37.91 37.73

36.74 33.37

OYR-NE SRMitchell Rogers13 6:11.51

30.63 34.59 37.5636.26

38.35 38.90 38.94 39.52

39.39 37.37

HAN-NE SOThomas Postans14 6:13.56

33.44 37.77 39.3740.08

40.10 38.98 37.88 36.91

36.45 32.58

POR-DA SOCarson Vardell15 6:14.41

31.21 36.67 38.6038.32

39.20 38.90 39.62 39.18

37.53 35.18

WNC-NE SOAnthony Daniels16 6:18.15

31.61 38.00 39.5838.90

39.44 40.02 39.30 38.71

38.71 33.88

WNC-NE JRJoshua Ryan17 6:18.99

32.07 37.98 38.8838.90

39.34 39.35 38.84 39.36

38.92 35.35

MCC-NE FRZack Allen18 6:24.04

33.52 37.45 39.4139.28

39.83 40.05 39.94 39.21

39.00 36.35

#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

AOYR-NE1 1:40.81

Eleanor Zwart JR Lily Wong SR

Sydnee Aubin SR Audrey Duvall SR

24.59 26.63 24.2525.34

APOR-DA2 1:47.54

Grace Smith JR Greta Horgan FR

Nora Mitchell SO Gianna Wyman SR

26.82 26.46 26.6627.60

ACBA-NE3 1:47.80

Emelia Cronshaw SR Codi Boheen FR

Gabby Arena SR Cassuarina French FR

25.93 28.37 26.3527.15

ASAI-NE4 1:48.03

Margaret Lane SR Yana Quel FR

Olivia Avrett SR Kimmy Hazeltine JR

28.54 27.50 25.6526.34

ABOW-DA5 1:48.12

Amanda Sampo JR Sonya DeLorie JR

Riley Hicks SR Kathleen Jenkins JR

27.22 27.41 25.9427.55

AHAN-NE6 1:49.82

Emily Murphy JR Sarah Dunbar JR

Daria Gundermann SO Mikayla Johnson SR

27.50 28.73 26.3327.26

ALEB-NE7 1:50.63

Kayla Davis SR Cecilia Hampton JR

Marissa Hebert FR Catherine Gavell SR

26.15 30.98 23.7429.76

AWNC-NE8 1:51.15

Haillie Figueroa-Duarte Sadie Gaskell JR

Isabelle Domingos SR Jamie Roy JR

27.52 27.75 27.4428.44

AWND-NE9 1:51.66

Meredith Richard JR Amy Prendergast FR

Reese Larouco SO Emily Craven SO

27.97 28.89 26.6628.14

AMIL-NE10 1:52.53

Alice Danas JR Zoe Daudier SR

Allie DeGraffenried SO Elaine Danas FR

27.63 26.83 27.2230.85

AGIL-NE11 1:52.55

Olivia Morea JR Kaitlyn Callahan JR

Zoe Fullerton SR Laurel Gingrich FR

31.38 27.64 26.4427.09

AHOL-NE12 1:52.89

Mary Martin FR Morgan MacMillan SR

Siobhan Rogers SR Maya Ruvido SO

28.52 29.55 26.0428.78

AMON-NE13 1:53.54

Keagan Russell JR Kamdyn Russell FR

Kaitlyn Priest JR Emma Manlove FR

28.26 30.73 27.7926.76

APEL-NE14 1:54.18

Olivia Parks SR Brooke Fraser JR

Hannah Guerriero SO Mattea Dundey JR

29.17 29.55 25.3630.10

ASOU-NE15 1:56.12

Margot Redway SO Amanda Jordan FR

Alexa Leary FR Jessica Redd SR

29.00 31.11 27.3128.70

ATRI-NE16 1:56.97

Noelle Theodoulou SR Kaitlin Turmel JR

Julia Hetzel SO Olivia LeClerc JR

24.78 32.21 28.5231.46

ASTE-NE17 1:59.42

Samantha Woodman SR Clara Avery FR

Jennie Morey SR Elyse Scott JR

32.37 30.46 28.0428.55

AGOF-DA18 2:01.80

Lydia Barrett JR Abby Poisson JR

Justine Watterson SO Grace Danielson SR

30.15 31.33 29.3430.98

ACNA-DA19 2:04.15

Carly LaBrecque JR Lily Germano SR

Victoria Stenersen FR Kristyn Simoneau SR

29.79 32.53 27.9733.86

AJHN-NE20 2:07.82

Sarah Ferguson FR Casey Woitkiewicz FR

Madison Duclos SO Anna Ishak FR

28.11 35.24 29.7834.69

#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

AHAN-NE1 1:34.85

Atticus Kangas JR Christopher Rieseberg F

Ethan Adner JR Kristian Hansen SR

24.32 24.25 22.1524.13
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Results - Division II
(#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

AOYR-NE2 1:36.73

Garrett Kesler FR Myles Carrico FR

Mark Hodge FR Reed Gibson SR

25.09 23.50 23.3824.76

AWNC-NE3 1:37.78

Joshua Roberts JR Connor Murray SR

Evan Domingos SO Tyler Roberts SR

23.46 25.01 24.4824.83

ALEB-NE4 1:39.31

Andrew Han SO Joah Moss SR

Jack Molloy JR Scott Shepherd SR

25.29 25.67 22.5625.79

AWND-NE5 1:39.74

Jason Domogala JR Maxwell Swank JR

Christian Bartley JR Yulian Ye FR

25.50 25.78 23.5924.87

AMON-NE6 1:44.96

Braeden Huot SR James Elmour SR

Lucas Beteau JR Jason Rosales SO

24.28 28.93 23.8127.94

AHOL-NE7 1:45.01

Mitchell Cochran FR Jamison Muckstadt JR

Vivek Nithipalan SR Amit Eshed SR

26.98 25.39 25.1527.49

APOR-DA8 1:46.67

Cameron Scherr SO John Wyman SO

Carson Vardell SO Henry Ekstrom JR

25.96 27.62 24.6828.41

ACNA-DA9 1:47.54

Garrett Cournoyer FR Kole Patten SR

Scott LaBrecque FR Brent Smith JR

26.92 27.81 25.4527.36

ADER-DA10 1:51.99

Michael McKeen SO Emir Islamovic SO

Antonio Imbriano SO Jonathan Furlong SR

26.86 30.03 27.2727.83

AMIL-NE11 1:54.64

Matthew Hannon FR Cameron Mitchell FR

Dylan Mailloux SR Zachary Parker SR

26.93 32.26 27.5927.86

AGIL-NE12 1:55.41

Michael Hart SR Ryan Witham SO

James Richardson SO Beck Mclean JR

27.39 32.17 25.3530.50

ABOW-DA13 1:56.07

Willem Wamser FR Yarxi Chen JR

Zachary Mullen SO Ethan Rychwalski FR

29.36 30.27 26.7829.66

AMCC-NE14 1:56.92

Samuel Tucker SO Gus Pyhala SO

Kyle Thibault SR Todd Rust JR

28.96 29.68 26.3431.94

APEL-NE--- DQ

Seung Hun Lee JR Brett Young Jr SR

Brenton Ferullo SR Logan Ashley SR

26.15 29.05 27.8727.78

#19  Girls 100 Yard Back
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DER-DA SOLindsay Wagner1 55.44

26.94 28.50

HOL-NE SOMaya Ruvido2 1:00.67

30.29 30.38

SAI-NE SOEleanor Sullivan3 1:00.71

29.85 30.86

BOW-DA JRKathleen Jenkins4 1:01.79

30.06 31.73

SOU-NE JRTess White5 1:02.09

30.20 31.89

LEB-NE SRKayla Davis6 1:02.82

30.32 32.50

CNA-DA SRKristyn Simoneau7 1:02.90

30.41 32.49

MIL-NE SRZoe Daudier8 1:03.83

30.84 32.99

SOU-NE SRMary Rego9 1:04.17

31.35 32.82

SAI-NE SOKatherine Paiva10 1:04.90

31.91 32.99

HOP-NE JRBin Bin Schell11 1:06.25

32.15 34.10

HOP-NE FRSydney Stockwell12 1:06.88

32.29 34.59

POR-DA FRTrinity Zola13 1:07.99

32.43 35.56

BOW-DA JRSonya DeLorie14 1:08.50

33.16 35.34

SOU-NE SRJessica Redd15 1:08.92

33.43 35.49

GOF-DA SRGrace Danielson16 1:09.75

33.38 36.37

OYR-NE JRHannah Carrico17 1:10.43

34.77 35.66

CBA-NE FRCodi Boheen18 1:11.09

34.21 36.88

OYR-NE JREmily Dirksmeier19 1:11.56

35.37 36.19

OYR-NE SRKatie Schmitt20 1:13.04

35.60 37.44

BOW-DA FRShannon Luby21 1:13.30

35.63 37.67

#20  Boys 100 Yard Back
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HAN-NE FRJack Wadsworth1 53.24

26.19 27.05

OYR-NE JRAndrew Hodge2 54.06

26.16 27.90

WNC-NE JRJoshua Roberts3 57.73

28.32 29.41

LEB-NE SOAndrew Han4 59.82

29.11 30.71

CAM-NE JRWilliam Bauer5 1:00.27

29.24 31.03

LAC-NE FREric Phelps6 1:00.35

29.42 30.93

KIN-NE SRLachlan Plache7 1:00.92

29.38 31.54

OYR-NE FRGarrett Kesler8 1:01.51

29.36 32.15

OYR-NE SRJonathan Guerrette9 1:02.69

30.43 32.26

PEL-NE JRSeung Hun Lee10 1:04.67

31.53 33.14

WNC-NE SOEvan Domingos11 1:05.16

31.78 33.38

ILH-NE SRMatthew Sundius12 1:05.27

32.19 33.08

SAI-NE SRMatthew Teague13 1:05.61

1:05.72

HOL-NE FRMitchell Cochran14 1:06.47

31.22 35.25

HAN-NE SOOliver Parrado15 1:07.62

33.08 34.54

WNC-NE SRCharles Gasperoni16 1:08.80

32.63 36.17

HOL-NE SOAlex Meagher17 1:09.27

33.19 36.08

GIL-NE SRMichael Hart18 1:10.75

34.29 36.46

CNA-DA FRGarrett Cournoyer19 1:10.80

33.75 37.05

WND-NE FRMiles Swank20 1:11.19

34.79 36.40

#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

OYR-NE SRAudrey Duvall1 1:07.11

31.25 35.86

SOU-NE SOBella Geskos2 1:07.93

32.16 35.77

SAI-NE FRYana Quel3 1:08.30

32.57 35.73

CBA-NE SREmelia Cronshaw4 1:09.34

33.12 36.22

HAN-NE JRNorina Manetsch5 1:09.89

32.99 36.90

SOU-NE SRMary Rego6 1:10.57

33.13 37.44

MON-NE JRKaitlyn Priest7 1:12.22

33.78 38.44

OYR-NE SRLydia Concannon8 1:12.96

34.31 38.65
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Results - Division II
(#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast)

PEL-NE JRMattea Dundey9 1:13.00

34.12 38.88

SAI-NE JRAddison Kennamer10 1:14.48

34.92 39.56

OYR-NE SRLily Wong11 1:15.27

36.02 39.25

SAN SOEmily Metivier12 1:15.59

35.35 40.24

WND-NE SOEmily Craven13 1:16.33

36.64 39.69

MIL-NE JRAlice Danas14 1:17.55

36.15 41.40

BOW-DA JRDillon Hicks15 1:18.13

36.95 41.18

STE-NE JRElyse Scott16 1:18.52

36.67 41.85

OYR-NE FRSigne Kula17 1:19.37

37.16 42.21

WND-NE JRMeredith Richard18 1:19.43

37.35 42.08

POR-DA SOGrace Goddard19 1:19.74

37.49 42.25

JHN-NE FRAnna Ishak20 1:20.40

38.06 42.34

HAN-NE JRSarah Dunbar21 1:20.42

38.14 42.28

HAN-NE FRAlice Garner22 1:20.51

38.22 42.29

MCC-NE SOBritany Boulerice23 1:22.37

37.56 44.81

GIL-NE FRLaurel Gingrich24 1:22.74

39.84 42.90

#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SAI-NE FRMaxwell Reich1 57.96

27.54 30.42

OYR-NE FRMyles Carrico2 1:03.28

29.77 33.51

HAN-NE FRChristopher Rieseberg3 1:04.28

30.06 34.22

SOU-NE SRThomas Lipkin4 1:04.31

30.39 33.92

MON-NE SOJason Rosales5 1:05.63

30.38 35.25

HAN-NE JRAtticus Kangas6 1:06.36

31.41 34.95

SOU-NE FRConnor Donoghue7 1:07.55

32.02 35.53

WNC-NE SRTyler Roberts8 1:09.74

32.50 37.24

HOL-NE SRAmit Eshed9 1:10.33

32.35 37.98

OYR-NE SOAlex Crosbie-Villaseca10 1:11.36

34.06 37.30

WND-NE JRDavid Hume11 1:12.52

18.74 53.78

BOW-DA JRYarxi Chen12 1:12.54

34.16 38.38

HAN-NE SRHenry Lang13 1:14.87

35.27 39.60

CNA-DA FRScott LaBrecque14 1:15.98

35.45 40.53

MCC-NE JRTodd Rust15 1:16.83

36.75 40.08

POR-DA SOJohn Wyman16 1:17.46

36.47 40.99

#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

ADER-DA1 3:33.96

Kyra Chen FR Natalie Young FR

Lindsay Wagner SO Emma Wagner SR

26.07 53.97 54.5526.18

24.70 52.29 25.40 53.15

AOYR-NE2 3:38.29

Eleanor Zwart JR Liesey Parsons SO

Sydnee Aubin SR Audrey Duvall SR

25.53 54.56 55.3226.13

26.11 55.12 25.53 53.29

AHAN-NE3 3:43.24

Mikayla Johnson SR Magaret Wenger FR

Grace Wenger FR Norina Manetsch JR

27.58 59.83 54.6426.31

26.16 54.15 25.73 54.62

ASAI-NE4 3:43.76

Chani Parrott FR Olivia Avrett SR

Eleanor Sullivan SO Kimmy Hazeltine JR

27.19 56.41 56.6227.13

26.25 55.34 26.35 55.39

ASOU-NE5 3:50.95

Bella Geskos SO Vivien Merryfield SO

Mary Rego SR Tess White JR

27.32 56.85 1:01.2928.82

27.10 57.33 26.26 55.48

ACBA-NE6 3:59.01

Cassuarina French FR Codi Boheen FR

Gabby Arena SR Emelia Cronshaw SR

28.06 59.69 1:02.7929.26

28.11 1:00.15 27.09 56.38

AWND-NE7 4:00.51

Alyssa Daniels SO Hannah Pickett SO

Emily Craven SO Marla Batson SR

28.96 1:00.84 1:00.3229.08

29.51 1:00.60 28.18 58.75

AWNC-NE8 4:02.82

Anne Rademacher FR Sydney Cestone JR

Isabelle Domingos SR Sadie Gaskell JR

26.32 54.10 1:04.6330.56

29.20 1:03.02 28.62 1:01.07

ABOW-DA9 4:10.49

Riley Hicks SR Shannon Luby FR

Dillon Hicks JR Amanda Sampo JR

29.87 1:01.60 1:05.4231.45

30.23 1:04.37 27.80 59.10

AMIL-NE10 4:12.42

Elaine Danas FR Shelby Houghton JR

Zoe Daudier SR Alice Danas JR

29.29 1:01.92 1:10.0433.08

28.03 59.53 28.81 1:00.93

APOR-DA11 4:14.20

Trinity Zola FR Grace Goddard SO

Anna Bergeron FR Greta Horgan FR

30.74 1:05.21 1:02.2529.76

31.74 1:06.19 28.26 1:00.55

APEL-NE12 4:15.46

Olivia Parks SR Hannah Guerriero SO

Brooke Fraser JR Mattea Dundey JR

30.53 1:03.16 1:06.3731.30

31.35 1:07.66 27.25 58.27

AHOL-NE13 4:40.86

Siobhan Rogers SR Lily Jackson FR

Hannah Wilton SO Morgan MacMillan SR

31.52 1:05.48 1:16.7834.90

33.98 1:13.22 31.02 1:05.38

AMCC-NE14 4:53.28

Emese Sexton SR Grace Tucker SO

Emma Knisley FR Britany Boulerice SO

37.33 1:14.57 1:13.4334.08

37.26 1:18.58 30.60 1:06.70

#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay
  Team Relay Finals Time

AHAN-NE1 3:20.96

Jack Wadsworth FR Erik Hansen SO

Atticus Kangas JR Kristian Hansen SR

24.56 50.95 50.9324.19

24.38 51.25 23.01 47.83

AOYR-NE2 3:24.90

Alex Szymanski SR Samuel Lippmann SR

Reed Gibson SR Andrew Hodge JR

24.19 51.52 51.7524.83

24.88 51.72 23.45 49.91

AWNC-NE3 3:41.37

Joshua Roberts JR Evan Domingos SO

Anthony Daniels SO Tyler Roberts SR

24.96 51.19 56.6126.40

28.15 59.74 25.61 53.83

ASOU-NE4 3:41.86

Garrett Earley SR Luca Guerrini JR

Connor Donoghue FR Thomas Lipkin SR

25.07 52.07 1:01.9929.15

26.38 54.95 24.92 52.85
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Results - Division II
(#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

AWND-NE5 3:43.30

Jason Domogala JR Rishi Krothapalli JR

Christian Bartley JR Yulian Ye FR

26.75 56.76 58.1227.39

18.16 57.08 24.12 51.34

ASAI-NE6 3:47.23

Matthew Teague SR Van Nguyen Dinh Pham 

Maxwell Reich FR Brendan Sullivan JR

28.60 1:00.65 1:09.9031.73

23.54 49.75 22.31 46.93

AMON-NE7 3:57.47

Braeden Huot SR Cameron Ellnor JR

Lucas Beteau JR Jason Rosales SO

25.11 53.06 1:34.531:05.45

34.35 59.42 30.28 30.46

APEL-NE8 4:07.81

Seung Hun Lee JR Brenton Ferullo SR

Will Kane FR Logan Ashley SR

27.60 58.58 1:04.3029.63

31.32 1:04.35 27.66 1:00.58

ACNA-DA9 4:07.85

Garrett Cournoyer FR Kole Patten SR

Joseph Muhonen SR Brent Smith JR

28.82 1:02.38 1:03.6430.09

30.54 1:04.04 27.07 57.79

APOR-DA10 4:16.03

Carson Vardell SO John Wyman SO

Oliver Allen JR Cameron Scherr SO

29.59 1:04.36 1:03.7530.33

1:07.97 1:36.52 31.55 31.40

AMIL-NE11 4:26.72

Matthew Hannon FR Cameron Mitchell FR

Dylan Mailloux SR Zachary Parker SR

28.43 1:01.44 1:10.3832.77

32.85 1:10.78 30.88 1:04.12

AHOL-NE12 4:28.15

Jamison Muckstadt JR Ryan Farquar JR

Trai Jimeno JR Vivek Nithipalan SR

59.69 1:34.04 1:14.4241.71

35.77 1:05.38 34.19 34.31

AMCC-NE13 4:37.82

Kyle Thibault SR Zack Allen FR

Gus Pyhala SO Samuel Tucker SO

31.74 1:11.23 1:03.0628.90

35.13 1:16.37 31.10 1:07.16

Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Derryfield 172
1. St. Thomas Aquinas 172
3. Oyster River 168
4. Hanover 159
5. Souhegan 99
6. Lebanon 82

7. Bow 73
8. Coe-Brown 68
9. Portsmouth 67

10. Winnacunnet 55
11. Windham 48
12. Hollis/Brookline 30
13. Trinity 29
14. Milford 27
15. Sanborn Regional 21
16. Pelham 16
17. Conant 14
18. Monadnock 9
18. Campbell 9
20. Gilford 8
21. Hopkinton 4
22. John Stark 1

Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Oyster River 296.5
2. Hanover 266.5
3. Windham 132
4. St. Thomas Aquinas 108
5. Souhegan 102
6. Lebanon 89
7. Winnacunnet 86
8. Monadnock 66
9. Hollis/Brookline 42

10. Goffstown 28
10. Kingswood 28
12. Conant 27
13. Portsmouth 26
14. Derryfield 22
15. Laconia 18
15. Pelham 18
17. Campbell 15
18. Gilford 9
19. Milford 8
20. Bow 3
21. Inter-Lakes 2


